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FY 08 Federal TANF Funds (including block grant, supplemental grants, and bonuses) $21,279,651

Total Federal TANF Funds Available (including unspent prior year funds) $39,735,576

MOE Obligation at 75% $8,528,271

MOE Obligation at 80% $9,096,823

Total Funds Used $22,133,242 $8,540,000 $30,673,242

Total Funds Spent $20,005,277 $8,540,000 $28,545,277

Transferred to Child Care Development Block Grant (CCDBG) $0 N/A $0

Transferred to Social Services Block Grant (Title XX) $2,127,965 N/A $2,127,965

How Funds Were Used

Basic Assistance $7,788,646 $4,995,769 $12,784,415 41.7%

Child Care Spent or Transferred $0 $802,914 $802,914 2.6%

Spent Directly $0 $802,914 $802,914 2.6%

Transferred to Child Care Development Block Grant (CCDBG) $0 N/A $0 0.0%

Transferred to Social Services Block Grant (Title XX) $2,127,965 N/A $2,127,965 6.9%

Transportation and Supportive Services $44,797 $44,797 $89,594 0.3%

Authorized Under Prior Law $7,226,860 N/A $7,226,860 23.6%

    Authorized Under Prior Law--Assistance $7,226,860 N/A $7,226,860 23.6%

   Authorized Under Prior Law--Nonassistance $0 N/A $0 0.0%

Work-Related Activities $2,509,792 $1,415,520 $3,925,312 12.8%

Work Subsidies $0 $0 $0 0.0%

Education and Training $0 $0 $0 0.0%

Other Work Activities/Expenses $2,509,792 $1,393,475 $3,903,267 12.7%

Individual Development Accounts $0 $0 $0 0.0%

Refundable Earned Income Tax Credit or Other Refundable Tax Credits $0 $0 $0 0.0%

Nonrecurrent Short-Term Benefits $0 $0 $0 0.0%

Pregnancy Prevention $0 $0 $0 0.0%

Two-Parent Family Formation and Maintenance $0 $0 $0 0.0%

Administration and Systems $1,110,543 $1,281,000 $2,391,543 7.8%

Other Nonassistance $1,324,639 $0 $1,324,639 4.3%

Unliquidated Obligations at the end of FY08 $0

Unobligated Balance at the end of FY08 $17,602,334

Share of Federal and State Funds Used by Category

SOUTH DAKOTA

 Use of TANF and Maintenance of Effort (MOE) Funds in Fiscal Year 2008
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No funds used for Two-Parent Formation, Individual Development Accounts, Refundable EITC or Other Refundable Tax Credits, Pregnancy Prevention, or Nonrecurrent Short-Term Benefits.

*Remaining Categories (less than 3% each): Child Care Spent or Transferred and Transportation and Supportive Services.
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FY07 FY08

Total Unspent Funds at End of Fiscal Year $18,455,925 $17,602,334

Unliquidated Obligations at End of Fiscal Year $0 $0

Unobligated Balance at End of Fiscal Year $18,455,925 $17,602,334

Total Funds Used $30,723,108 $30,673,242

Total Funds Spent $28,595,143 $28,545,277

Transferred to Child Care Development Block Grant (CCDBG) $0 $0

Transferred to Social Services Block Grant (Title XX) $2,127,965 $2,127,965

How Funds Were Used

Basic Assistance $12,539,309 $12,784,415

Child Care Spent or Transferred $802,914 $802,914

Spent Directly $802,914 $802,914

Transferred to Child Care Development Block Grant (CCDBG) $0 $0

Transferred to Social Services Block Grant (Title XX) $2,127,965 $2,127,965

Transportation and Supportive Services $102,818 $89,594

Authorized Under Prior Law $7,972,146 $7,226,860

    Authorized Under Prior Law--Assistance $7,972,146 $7,226,860

   Authorized Under Prior Law--Nonassistance $0 $0

Work-Related Activities $3,367,751 $3,925,312

Work Subsidies $0 $0

Education and Training $0 $0

Other Work Activities/Expenses $3,367,751 $3,903,267

Individual Development Accounts $0 $0

Refundable Earned Income Tax Credit or Other Refundable Tax Credits $0 $0

Nonrecurrent Short-Term Benefits $0 $0

Pregnancy Prevention $0 $0

Two-Parent Formation $0 $0

Administration and Systems $2,735,652 $2,391,543

Other Nonassistance $1,074,553 $1,324,639

CLASP calculations based on:

US Department of Health and Human Services. Available at: http://www.acf.hhs.gov/programs/ofs/data/2008/tanf_2008.html

US Department of Health and Human Services. Available at:http://www.acf.hhs.gov/programs/ofs/data/2007/tanf_2007.html

SOUTH DAKOTA

 Use of TANF and MOE Funds, page 2

Comparison of Use of Funds, FY 2007 - FY 2008

Administration for Children and Families. (2009). Fiscal Year 2008 TANF Financial Data. Washington, DC: 

Administration for Children and Families. (2008). Fiscal Year 2007 TANF Financial Data. Washington, DC: 
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